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Police  $      5,524,570  $           470,000  $      6,429,808  $   12,424,379 33 12.7% 29.8% 8 41
Public Health  $      2,065,283  $           258,580  $      3,160,420  $     5,484,283 42 16.2% 13.2% 9 51
Municipal Transportation Agcy  $      1,617,240  $      3,028,599  $     4,645,838 37 14.3% 11.2% 11 48

Sheriff  $      1,241,034  $           396,966  $      1,584,527  $     3,222,527 12 4.6% 7.7% 2 14

Fire Department  $         893,220  $           645,417  $         777,983  $     2,316,620 9 3.5% 5.6% 9 18

Department of Public Works  $         704,937  $             85,000  $      1,176,872  $     1,966,809 11 4.2% 4.7% 2 13

Department of Emergency Management  $         892,000  $         462,947  $     1,354,947 3 1.2% 3.3% 3

Airport Commission  $         425,000  $             40,000  $         478,319  $        943,319 2 0.8% 2.3% 1 3

Water Department  $         400,000  $             30,400  $         443,993  $        874,393 5 1.9% 2.1% 1 6
Recreation And Park Commission  $         212,539  $           124,197  $         483,222  $        819,958 7 2.7% 2.0% 3 10
Administrative Services  $         462,000  $             28,000  $         315,978  $        805,978 6 2.3% 1.9% 3 9
Wastewater Enterprise  $         280,000  $         419,659  $        699,659 4 1.5% 1.7% 4
Human Services Agency  $         270,000  $             50,000  $         275,214  $        595,214 10 3.9% 1.4% 10
Public Utilities Commission  $         187,500  $           164,507  $         192,390  $        544,397 4 1.5% 1.3% 4
Juvenile Probation  $         114,075  $             18,425  $         331,738  $        464,238 6 2.3% 1.1% 6
War Memorial  $         115,000  $         283,112  $        398,112 2 0.8% 1.0% 2
Fine Arts Museum  $           57,500  $         283,483  $        340,983 3 1.2% 0.8% 1 4
Department of Building Inspection  $           49,506  $         209,791  $        259,297 1 0.4% 0.6% 1
San Francisco Port Authority  $         251,888  $        251,888 2 0.8% 0.6% 2
Juvenile Court  $         184,864  $        184,864 2 0.8% 0.4% 2

Treasurer/Tax Collector  $           110,000  $           63,943  $        173,943 1 0.4% 0.4% 2 3

Public Defender  $           57,000  $             18,000  $           86,001  $        161,001 1 0.4% 0.4% 1

Chid Protective Services  $           27,000  $         130,876  $        157,876 1 0.4% 0.4% 1

District Attorney  $             4,500  $         147,738  $        152,238 1 0.4% 0.4% 2 3

Clean Water  $           24,000  $           84,761  $        108,761 2 0.8% 0.3% 3 5

Fire Commission, San Francisco  $           99,754  $          99,754 2 0.8% 0.2% 2
Human Resources  $           42,750  $             16,250  $           39,343  $          98,343 2 0.8% 0.2% 2
Mayor's Office of Community Development  $           87,500  $             2,645  $          90,145 1 0.4% 0.2% 1
Adult Probation Department  $             3,200  $           52,248  $          55,448 1 0.4% 0.1% 1
City Planning Department  $           46,161  $          46,161 1 0.4% 0.1% 1
San Francisco Rent Board  $           37,284  $          37,284 1 0.4% 0.1% 1
San Francisco Housing Authority  $           21,154  $          21,154 1 0.4% 0.1% 1
Assessor / Recorder  $             8,018  $            8,018 1 0.4% 0.0% 1
City Attorney  $             2,579  $            2,579 1 0.4% 0.0% 1 2
Health Services System  $                823  $               823 1 0.4% 0.0% 1
San Francisco Law Library  $                748  $               748 1 0.4% 0.0% 1
Economic,Workforce Development  $                219  $               219 1 0.4% 0.0% 1

Hetch Hetchy 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1

Public Library 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2

Lawsuit Not Found — Filed by Organization  $             1,288  $            1,288 2 0.8% 0.0% 2

Lawsuit Not Found — Filed by Labor Union  $           10,000  $         132,752  $        142,752 8 3.1% 0.3% 8

Lawsuit Not Availabe for Public View  $           50,000  $             50,000  $         137,287  $        237,287 1 0.4% 0.6% 1

City Department Not Named  $           30,000  $           66,578  $          96,578 2 0.8% 0.2% 2
Unknown City Department  $         977,958  $         367,555  $     1,345,513 25 9.7% 3.2% 2 27

Total Casses 16,825,311$    2,505,741$         22,304,560$    41,635,612$    259 100.0% 100.0% 63 322

Total Cases Settled 2007–2016
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1 Administrative Services  $         462,000  $             28,000  $         315,978  $        805,978 6 2.3% 1.9% 3 9

2 Adult Probation Department  $             3,200  $           52,248  $          55,448 1 0.4% 0.1% 1

3 Airport Commission  $         425,000  $             40,000  $         478,319  $        943,319 2 0.8% 2.3% 1 3

4 Assessor / Recorder  $             8,018  $            8,018 1 0.4% 0.0% 1

5 Chid Protective Services  $           27,000  $         130,876  $        157,876 1 0.4% 0.4% 1

6 City Attorney  $             2,579  $            2,579 1 0.4% 0.0% 1 2

7 City Planning Department  $           46,161  $          46,161 1 0.4% 0.1% 1

8 Clean Water  $           24,000  $           84,761  $        108,761 2 0.8% 0.3% 3 5

9 Department of Building Inspection  $           49,506  $         209,791  $        259,297 1 0.4% 0.6% 1

10 Department of Emergency Management  $         892,000  $         462,947  $     1,354,947 3 1.2% 3.3% 3

11 Department of Public Works  $         704,937  $             85,000  $      1,176,872  $     1,966,809 11 4.2% 4.7% 2 13

12 District Attorney  $             4,500  $         147,738  $        152,238 1 0.4% 0.4% 2 3

13 Economic,Workforce Development  $                219  $               219 1 0.4% 0.0% 1

14 Fine Arts Museum  $           57,500  $         283,483  $        340,983 3 1.2% 0.8% 1 4

15 Fire Commission, San Francisco  $           99,754  $          99,754 2 0.8% 0.2% 2

16 Fire Department  $         893,220  $           645,417  $         777,983  $     2,316,620 9 3.5% 5.6% 9 18

17 Health Services System  $                823  $               823 1 0.4% 0.0% 1

18 Hetch Hetchy 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1

19 Human Resources  $           42,750  $             16,250  $           39,343  $          98,343 2 0.8% 0.2% 2

20 Human Services Agency  $         270,000  $             50,000  $         275,214  $        595,214 10 3.9% 1.4% 10

21 Juvenile Court  $         184,864  $        184,864 2 0.8% 0.4% 2

22 Juvenile Probation  $         114,075  $             18,425  $         331,738  $        464,238 6 2.3% 1.1% 6

23 Mayor's Office of Community Development  $           87,500  $             2,645  $          90,145 1 0.4% 0.2% 1

24 Municipal Transportation Agcy  $      1,617,240  $      3,028,599  $     4,645,838 37 14.3% 11.2% 11 48

25 Police  $      5,524,570  $           470,000  $      6,429,808  $   12,424,379 33 12.7% 29.8% 8 41

26 Public Defender  $           57,000  $             18,000  $           86,001  $        161,001 1 0.4% 0.4% 1

27 Public Health  $      2,065,283  $           258,580  $      3,160,420  $     5,484,283 42 16.2% 13.2% 9 51

28 Public Library 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 2

29 Public Utilities Commission  $         187,500  $           164,507  $         192,390  $        544,397 4 1.5% 1.3% 4

30 Recreation And Park Commission  $         212,539  $           124,197  $         483,222  $        819,958 7 2.7% 2.0% 3 10

31 San Francisco Housing Authority  $           21,154  $          21,154 1 0.4% 0.1% 1

32 San Francisco Law Library  $                748  $               748 1 0.4% 0.0% 1

33 San Francisco Port Authority  $         251,888  $        251,888 2 0.8% 0.6% 2

34 San Francisco Rent Board  $           37,284  $          37,284 1 0.4% 0.1% 1

35 Sheriff  $      1,241,034  $           396,966  $      1,584,527  $     3,222,527 12 4.6% 7.7% 2 14

36 Treasurer/Tax Collector  $           110,000  $           63,943  $        173,943 1 0.4% 0.4% 2 3

37 War Memorial  $         115,000  $         283,112  $        398,112 2 0.8% 1.0% 2

38 Wastewater Enterprise  $         280,000  $         419,659  $        699,659 4 1.5% 1.7% 4

39 Water Department  $         400,000  $             30,400  $         443,993  $        874,393 5 1.9% 2.1% 1 6
Lawsuit Not Found — Filed by Organization  $             1,288  $            1,288 2 0.8% 0.0% 2

Lawsuit Not Found — Filed by Labor Union  $           10,000  $         132,752  $        142,752 8 3.1% 0.3% 8
Lawsuit Not Availabe for Public View  $           50,000  $             50,000  $         137,287  $        237,287 1 0.4% 0.6% 1
City Department Not Named  $           30,000  $           66,578  $          96,578 2 0.8% 0.2% 2
Unknown City Department  $         977,958  $         367,555  $     1,345,513 25 9.7% 3.2% 2 27

Total Casses 16,825,311$    2,505,741$         22,304,560$    41,635,612$    259 100.0% 100.0% 63 322

Total Cases Settled 2007–2016


